Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Cocarion	Farm name: Blatt	, Elizabeth	O	perator Well No.: Victor	ry A 3562				
District: Proctor County. Wetzel Latitude: 844 Feet South of 39 Deg. 42 Min. 00 Sec. Longitude: 2534 Feet West of 080 Deg. 42 Min. 00 Sec. Well Type: OIL GAS X Company Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC Coal Operator 1700 MacControl Avenue S.E., P.O. Bost 1273 or Owner Coanonsburg, PA 13317 Charleston, WV 25325 Coal Operator Charleston, WV 25325 Coal Operator Coanonsburg, PA 13317 Agent Brad Nelson, Storage Engineer or Owner 1000 Consol Energy Drive Canonsburg, PA 13317 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Size Sec. Brad Nelson and Garrett Miller being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 6th day of October 2023, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Cement 281' 580' None 10-344', 8-58', 5-12' Additional Cament 281' 580' None 10-344', 8-58', 5-12' Additional Cament 191' 1473' None 8-58', 5-12' Additional Cament 191' 1473' None 8-58', 5-12' Additional Cament 191' 1473' None 8-58', 5-12' Additional Response Common Record on the 191' 1473' None 8-58', 5-12' Additional Record of Cament 191' 1473' None 8-58', 5-12' Additional Record of Cament 191' 1473' None 8-58', 5-12' Additional Record of Cament 191' 1473' None 8-58', 5-12' Additional Record of Cament 191' 1473' None 8-58', 5-12' Additional Record of Cament 191' 1473' None 8-58', 5-12' Additional Record of Cament 191' 1473' None 8-58', 5-12' Additional Record of Cament 191' 1473' None 8-58', 5-12' Additional Record of Cament 191' 1473' None 8-58', 5-12' Additional Record of Cament 191' 1473' None 8-58', 5-12' Additional Record of Cament 191' 1473' None 8-58', 5-12' Additional Record of Cament 191' 1473' None 8-58', 5-12' Additional Record of Cament 191' 1473' None 8-58', 5-12' Additional Record of Cament 191' 1473' None 8-58', 5-12' Additional Record of Cament	LOCATION: Flow	otion: 1224.2'							
Latitude: 844 Feet South of 39 Deg. 42 Min. 00 Sec. Longitude: 2534 Feet West of 080 Deg. 42 Min. 00 Sec. Well Type: OIL GAS X Company Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC Coal Operator (Consol RCPC, LLC 1700 MecCorise Avenue 8.E.P.O. 8ex 1273 Or Owner Coal Operator (Consol RCPC, LLC 1700 MecCorise Avenue 8.E.P.O. 8ex 1273 Or Owner Coal Operator (Coal Operator Coal Operator (Coal Operator Coal Operator Coal Operator Coal Operator (Coal Operator Coal Operator Coal Operator Coal Operator (Coal Operator Coal Operator Coal Operator (Coal Operator Coal Operator Coal Operator (Coal				Quadrangle: Wetzel	,				
Longitude: 2534 Feet West of 880 Deg. 42 Min. 00 Sec. Well Type: OILGAS X	Dist	944		County: 40	00				
Company Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC Troo MacCorkie Avenue SE, P. D. Box 1273 Charleston, WV 25325 Coal Operator Charleston, WV 25325 Coal Operator Consol RCPC, LLC 1000 Consol Energy Drive Canonsburg, PA 15317 Coal Operator Consol RCPC, LLC 1000 Consol Energy Drive Canonsburg, PA 15317 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of ss: Brad Nelson and Garrett Miller being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 6th day of October 2023 and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Coment 2611 6507 None 10-341, 8-586, 5-112 Coment 5711 8811 None 8-586, 5-112 Coment 1911 1911 None 8-586, 5-112 Cast from Brodge Plug (CIBP) 1473' 1476' None 8-586, 5-112 Description of monument 6" casing with API number affixed, 48" above ground level and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 12th day of October 2023 And further deponents saith not. ANDREA CHRISTINE JACKSON Notable Plugging and filling said well was completed on the 12th day of October 2023 ANDREA CHRISTINE JACKSON Notable Plugging and filling Section of Oli and Gas ANDREA CHRISTINE JACKSON Notable Plugging Section of Oli and Gas ANDREA CHRISTINE JACKSON Notable Public, State of ON Notable Public, S	Latit	ude: 044	Feet South of 3	Deg. 42 Min.	Sec.				
Company Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC 1700 MacCorkis Avenue S.E., P.O. Box 1273 Charleston, WV 25325 Agent Brad Nelson, Storage Engineer Permit Issued Date 4/28/2023 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of ss: Brad Nelson and Garrett Miller and Say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 6th day of October 26th None 10-34*, 8-58*, 5-12* Cament 0 26th None 10-34*, 8-58*, 5-12* Cament 25th S60* 57*1 None 10-34*, 8-58*, 5-12* Cament 57*1 881*1 None 8-58*, 5-12* Description of monument: 6* casing with API number affixed, 48* above ground level said well was completed on the 11th day of October 20 23. And further deponents saith not. Agent Brad Nelson and RCPC, LLC Console Rerpy Drive Canonsburg, PA 15317 Coal Operator Consol RCPC, LLC 1000 Consol Energy Drive Canonsburg, PA 15317 AFFIDAVIT AFFIDAVIT AFFIDAVIT AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of ss: Brad Nelson and Garrett Miller being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 6th day of October None 10-34*, 8-58*, 5-12* See Additional Purple General 1191* 1473* None 8-58*, 5-12* Description of monument: 6* casing with API number affixed, 48* above ground level said well was completed on the 12th day of October 20 23. And further deponents saith not. ANDREA CHRISTINE JACKSON Nover Purple Control of Oli and Gas ANDREA CHRISTINE JACKSON Nover Purple Control of Oli and Gas ANDREA CHRISTINE JACKSON Nover Purple Control of Oli and Gas ANDREA CHRISTINE JACKSON Nover Purple Control of Oli and Gas	Long	gitude: 2534	Feet West of 08	30 _{Deg.} 42 Min	. <u>00</u> Sec.				
Agent Brad Nelson, Storage Engineer Permit Issued Date 4/28/2023 Coal Operator Permit Issued Date 4/28/2023 Coal Operator Or Owner Owner Or Owner Or Owner Owner Or Owner Owne	Well Type: OIL _	GAS X							
Agent Brad Nelson, Storage Engineer Permit Issued Date 4/28/2023 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of ss: Brad Nelson and Garrett Miller being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 6th day of October 2023, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Cement 0' 281' None 10-34', 8-56', 5-1/2' Cement 281' 560' None 10-34', 8-56', 5-1/2' Cement 560' 571' None 8-56', 5-1/2' None 8-56', 5-1/2' Additional Plugging Data Cement 571' 881' None 8-56', 5-1/2' Cement 191' None 8-56', 5-1/2' Description of monument. 6" casing with API number affixed, 48" above ground level said well was completed on the 1191' day of October 2023. And further deponents saith not. Can nonsburg, PA 15317 Consol RCPC, LLC 1000 Consol Energy Drive Canonsburg, PA 15317 Consol RCPC, LLC 1000 Consol Energy Drive Canonsburg, PA 15317 Consol RCPC, LLC 1000 Consol Energy Drive Canonsburg, PA 15317 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. County of Service and S	Company Colu	mbia Gas Transmiss	ion, LLC Coal Ope	rator Consol RCPC, LLC		,			
Agent Brad Nelson, Storage Engineer Permit Issued Date 4/28/2023 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of ss: Brad Nelson and Garrett Miller being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 6th day of October 20 23, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Cement 0° 261' None 10-3/4*, 8-5/8*, 5-1/2* Cement 560' 5-71' None 8-5/6*, 5-1/2* Cement 560' 5-71' 881' None 8-5/6*, 5-1/2* Cement 571' 881' None 8-5/6*, 5-1/2* Cement 191' 1473' None 8-5/6*, 5-1/2* Description of monument 6* casing with API number affixed, 48* above ground level and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 12th day of October 20 23. And further deponents saith not Plugging Sworn and subscribe before me this API number affixed, 48* above ground level Sworn and subscribe before me this API number affixed, 48* above ground level Sworn and subscribe before me this API number affixed, 48* above ground level Sworn and subscribe before me this API number affixed, 48* above ground level Sworn and subscribe before me this API number affixed, 48* above ground level Sworn and subscribe before me this API number affixed, 48* above ground level Sworn and subscribe before me this API number affixed, 48* above ground level Sworn and subscribe before me this API number affixed, 48* above ground level Sworn and subscribe before me this API number affixed api number affixe	1700 MacCorkle Avenue S.E., P.O. Box 1273 Or Owne			1000 Consol Energy	Drive				
Agent Brad Nelson, Storage Engineer Permit Issued Date 4/28/2023 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of	Cha	leston, WV 25325	The state of the s	***************************************	317				
AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of ss: Brad Nelson and Garrett Miller being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 6th day of	Sonar Lukur, Urd		Coal Ope	erator Consol RCPC, LLC					
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of ss: Brad Nelson			ngineer or Owner	***************************************					
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of	Permit Issued D	ate 4/28/2023		Canonsburg, PA 153	317				
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of			AF	FIDAVIT					
Brad Nelson and Garrett Miller being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 6th day of October , 2023, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Cement 0' 261' None 10-3/4", 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 261' 560' None 10-3/4", 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 560' 571' None 8-5/6", 5-1/2" Cement 571' 881' None 8-5/6", 5-1/2" Plugging Data Plugging Data Description of monument 6" casing with API number affixed, 48" above ground level said well was completed on the 12th day of October , 20 23 And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this TML day of None Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires November 17th 2026 RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas		,							
and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 6th day of October , 2023, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Cement 0' 261' None 10-3/4", 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 261' 550' None 10-3/4", 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 560' 571' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 571' 881' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 571' 881' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 1191' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 1191' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 1191' 1473' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Description of monument: 6" casing with API number affixed, 48" above ground level said well was completed on the 12th day of October , 20 23. And further deponents saith not. ANDREA CHRISTINE JACKSON Notary Public, State of Ohio	County of	County of ss:							
and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 6th day of October , 2023, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Cement 0' 261' None 10-3/4", 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 261' 550' None 10-3/4", 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 560' 571' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 571' 881' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 571' 881' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 1191' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 1191' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 1191' 1473' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Description of monument: 6" casing with API number affixed, 48" above ground level said well was completed on the 12th day of October , 20 23. And further deponents saith not. ANDREA CHRISTINE JACKSON Notary Public, State of Ohio	Brad Nelson	and G	Sarrett Miller	hoing fire	t duly sworp according to law	denose			
TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Cement 0' 261' None 10-3/4", 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 261' 560' None 10-3/4", 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 560' 571' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 571' 881' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 191' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Description of monument: 6" casing with API number affixed, 48" above ground level said well was completed on the 12th day of October 20 23. And further deponents saith not. Plugging Data ANDREA CHRISTINE JACKSON Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires: November 17th 2026 Sworn and subscribe before me this day of Notary Public, 20 23	well operator, and	participated in the w	ork of plugging and	filling the above well say	that said work was comme				
Cement 0' 261' None 10-3/4", 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 261' 560' None 10-3/4", 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 560' 571' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 571' 881' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Thicotropic Green Dyed Cement 1191' 1473' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 1191' 1473' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Description of monument 6" casing with API number affixed, 48" above ground level said well was completed on the 12th day of October , 20 23 And further deponents saith not. ANDREA CHRISTINE JACKSON Notary Public, State of Ohio Notary P			, 20 <u>25</u> , and the w		a in the following mainler.	,			
Cement 261' 560' None 10-3/4", 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 560' 571' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 571' 881' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Thizotropic Green Dyed Cement 881' 1191' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 1191' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cest Iron Bridge Plug (CIBP) 1473' 1476' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Description of monument: 6" casing with API number affixed, 48" above ground level said well was completed on the 12th day of October , 20 23. And further deponents saith not. ANDREA CHRISTINE JACKSON Notary Public, State of Ohio Notary Public, State of O	TYPE			PIPE REMOVED					
Cement 560' 571' 881' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Additional Plugging Thizotropic Green Dyad Cement 881' 1191' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Description of monument 6" casing with API number affixed, 48" above ground level said well was completed on the 12th day of October , 20 23 And further deponents saith not. Description and subscribe before me this day of None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" ANDREA CHRISTINE JACKSON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires: November 17th 2026 RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas						0			
Cement 571' 881' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Thixotropic Green Dyed Cement 881' 1191' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 1191' 1473' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cast Iron Bridge Plug (CIBP) 1473' 1476' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Description of monument: 6" casing with API number affixed, 48" above ground level said well was completed on the 12th day of October , 20 23. And further deponents saith not. ANDREA CHRISTINE JACKSON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires: November 17th 2026 Sworn and subscribe before me this 4 day of 12th day of 1									
Thixotropic Green Dyed Cement 881' 1191' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cement 1191' 1473' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cast Iron Bridge Plug (CIBP) 1473' 1476' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Description of monument: 6" casing with API number affixed, 48" above ground level said well was completed on the 12th day of October , 20 23. And further deponents saith not. ANDREA CHRISTINE JACKSON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires: November 17th 2026 Sworn and subscribe before me this day of November 1, 20 23			0041						
Cement 1191' 1473' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Cast Iron Bridge Plug (CIBP) 1473' 1476' None 8-5/8", 5-1/2" Description of monument: 6" casing with API number affixed, 48" above ground level said well was completed on the 12th day of October , 20 23. And further deponents saith not. ANDREA CHRISTINE JACKSON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires: November 17th 2026 RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas				22.2					
Description of monument: 6" casing with API number affixed, 48" above ground level said well was completed on the 12th day of October , 20 23. And further deponents saith not. ANDREA CHRISTINE JACKSON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires: November 17th 2026 RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas				·		Data			
Description of monument: 6" casing with API number affixed, 48" above ground level said well was completed on the 12th day of October , 20 23. And further deponents saith not. ANDREA CHRISTINE JACKSON Notary Public, State of Ohio Notary Public, State of Ohio Notary Public, State of Ohio November 17th 2026 RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas									
My commission expires: 11-17-2026 Molea Martine bully	And further depo	onents saith not.	And Theh	, 20 <u>23</u> .	ANDREA CH Notary Pub My Comm Novem	RISTINE JACKSON Mic, State of Ohlo nission Expires: ber 17th 2026			
Affidavit rovioused by the Office Colin Local Stephen Mccoy Date: 2023.11.10 08:31:57-0500' Affidavit rovioused by the Office Colin Local Stephen Mccoy Date: 2023.11.10 08:31:57-0500' 12/08/2023			Stenhen M		_	Invironmental Protection			

Title:

VA 3562 Additional Plugging Data (API # 47-103-00177-00-00)

TYPE	FROM	TO	PIPE REMOVED	LEFT	
Gel / LCM plug	1476'	1492'	None	8-5/8", 5-1/2"	
Gel / LCM plug	1492'	1700′	None	5-1/2"	
Cement	1700′	2018′	None	5-1/2"	
Cement	2018′	2030′	None	None	
Clay, stone,	cement, and a le	ad plug from 20	30'-3044' in 1946. 4" tubin	g was cut at 2833' and	
	believed :	to have been lef	t in the well. See well recor	ds.	
	-				
					DECENTED
				Office	RECEIVED of Oil and Ga
				NU	27 2023
				Wp	epartment of
				Environn	epartment of nental Protecti

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325



November 13, 2023

WVDEP – Office of Oil & Gas 601 57th Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304-2345

Enclosed please find completed WR-38 <u>Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well</u> forms for the following permitted wells:

Victory A well 3562

API 103-00177

Plugging

Victory B well 2449

API 051-00164

Plugging

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)

brad nelson@tcenergy.com

Brut Rela

off: 724-223-2753 cell: 724-250-0610

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 27 2023

WV Department of Environmental Protection



West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas

WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS								
API: 47-103-00177-00-	-00 WELL NO.: Vid	ctory A 3562						
FARM NAME: BLATT, EL	IZABETH							
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Brad Nelson								
COUNTY: Wetzel	ector							
QUADRANGLE: Wileyville)							
SURFACE OWNER: Joseph Hohman and Mary Hohman								
ROYALTY OWNER: Albert L. Hohman; Lavinia M. Bauer, Agent; William H. Singer; Margarty A. Tracey								
UTM GPS NORTHING: 4394	244.364 m							
UTM GPS EASTING: 52494	6.506 m GPS ELEVATION	ON: 373.125 m						
The Responsible Party named above preparing a new well location plat for above well. The Office of Oil and Gothe following requirements: 1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone height above mean sea letter 2. Accuracy to Datum – 3.0. 3. Data Collection Method: Survey grade GPS × : Post Proceedings of the preparation of the properties of the process of the proces	or a plugging permit or assigned Aleas will not accept GPS coordinates e: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meteorel (MSL) – meters. 05 meters	PI number on the that do not meet						
Real-T	Office of Oil and Ga							
Mapping Grade GPS: Pos	NOV 27 2023							
A. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location. I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.								
Bul Nehr	Storage Engineer	12/12/2022						
Signature	Title	Date						

Kilometer

CONTOUR INTERVAL 20 FT

12/08/2023

GN 0.19° E MN 8.61° W



